OPERATION MANUAL
Edition No           :  DC3-1
Date of Issue     :  09/2021
Model.  DC-3
Order Code W394
DUST COLLECTOR
2
OPERATION MANUAL

100mm Hose is only recommended for
“timber extraction only” and sold in meter
lengths. (Order Code W398)
DCK-2 - TIMBER DUST ACCESSORY KIT.
This timber dust accessory kit consist off
the most sought-after Ø100mm connec-
tions and attachments to connect your
dust extraction unit to your machine.
(Order Code W344)
#35 - FILTER BAG UPPER
500mm x 850mm flat, 5 micron
Ideal for MDF to suit most models
(Order Code CJ035P)
#36 - LOWER PLASTIC BAG PKT 10
770mm x 1030mm
Plastic bottom bag replacement
Pack of 10 (Order Code CJ035P)
5.1 OPERATION OVERVIEW
17
OPERATION MANUAL
DCA-125R - DUST HOSE REDUCER
Ø100-125mm
(Order Code W333)
DCA-100R - DUST HOSE REDUCER
Ø100-63mm
(Order Code W334)
DCA-100C - DUST HOSE SHUT OFF
VALVE
Ø100mm
(Order Code W335)
DCA-100E - DUST HOSE ELBOW
Ø100mm
(Order Code W336)
5.2 OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES Cont.
DCA-100Y - DUST HOSE Y ADAPTOR
Ø100mm
(Order Code W337)
DCA-100H - DUST HOSE UNIVERSAL
DUST HOOD
Ø100mm
(Order Code W338)
DCA-100FS - DUST HOSE FLOOR
SWEEPER ATTACHMENT
Ø100mm
(Order Code W339)
DCC-100 - DUST HOSE CLAMP